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WELCOME GUIDE

Falcon AC | OF-WR205N

* Please read the instructions carefully before using the product and
keep the user manual in a safe place for future reference.




PACKAGE CONTENT

Wireless Router *1
Power Adapter *1
Ethernet Cable *1
Welcome Guide *1
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BASIC PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Standard: IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac

Interface:

-FE WAN Port (1 pc)

-FE LAN Port (3 pcs)

Antenna: 6dBi Omnidirectional Antenna (4 pcs)
Data Rate:

-2.4GHz: Up to 300Mbps

-5GHz: Up to 867Mbps

Frequency: 2.4GHz and 5 GHz (concurrent)
WiFi Security: WPA/WPA2-PSK

LED Indicator: LED (1 pc)

Button: WPS/RST

Power Adapter:

-AC Input: 100V-240V 50/60Hz

-DC Output: 9V with max. 1A current
Operating Environment Temperature: 0°C~ 40°C
*oraimo Lab test results




USAGE INSTRUCTIONS

Connect the router

Tips: If you use the modem for internet access,power off the modem first before connecting the
WAN port of the router to the LAN port of your modem and power it on after the connection.
1. Connect the WAN port of the router to the LAN port of your modem or the Ethernet jack
using an Ethernet cable.

2. Power on the router.

Power source

Modem (such as optical modem)

Ethernet cable =——q

Ethernet jack




Connect the router to the internet

1. Connect your devices to the router.

@ \WiFi-enabled devices: Connect to the WiFi network of the router. The default WiFi name
(SSID) can be found on the bottom label of the router.There is no WiFi password by default.

@ Wired devices: Connect to a LAN port (1, 2 or IPTV/3) of the router u:sing an Ethernet cable.

WiFi-enabled device
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2.Start a browser on your device and enter 192.168.0.1 or oraimowifi.com in the address bar to
access the web Ul

3.Perform operations as prompted (Example: Web Ul on the computer).

(1)The router detects your connection type automatically (PPPOE is used for illustration here).
@Enter the User Name and Password.

@ f you forget your PPPOE user name and password, and the connection type of your original
router is PPPOE, click import them from your original router and perform operations as
prompted, or you can btain the PPPOE user name and password from your ISSP and manually
enter them.

(2)Set WiFi Name and WiFi Password, and click OK.
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Settings completed

To access the internet with:

@ \ViFi-enabled devices: Connect to the WiFi network using the WiFi name and password you
set.

@ Wired devices: Connect to a LAN port (1, 2 or IPTV/3) of the router using an Ethernet cable.




LED indicators
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LED indicator | Scenario Status Description
Start up Solid on Starting up
Solid on Connected to the internet
Internet connection
Slow blinking | Not connected to the internet
WPS Fast blinking Pendujvg.for or ;.aerft?rn*‘nng WPS
LED indicator negotiation (valid within 2 minutes)
Ethernet cable Fast blinking Device connected to or disconnected
connection for 3 seconds | from an Ethernet port of the router
PPPoE user name Fast blinking | PPPoE user name and password
and password for 8 seconds | imported successfully
importing
Resetting Fast blinking Resetting




Buttons/ports/jacks

Button/port/jack Description
Used to start the WPS negotiation process, or to reset the router.
- WPS: Hold down the button of the router for 1 to 3 seconds. Within
WPS/RST 2 minutes, enable the WPS function of the other WPS-supported
device to establish a WPS connection.
- RST: Reset the router.
PTV/3 LAN/IPTV multiplexing port, LAN port by default.
If the IPTV function of the router is enabled, it can only serve as an
IPTV port to connect to a set-top box.
12 LAN port.
' Used to connect to wired devices as computers, switches and game
machines.
WAN Used to connect to a modem or the Ethernet jack for Internet access.
POWER Use the included power adapter to connect this jack to a power

source for the power supply.

Wall-mounting slot

On the bottom of the router. Used to fix the router to the wall.
Wall-mounting materials are self-prepared (2 screws and 2 plastic
anchors).

Recommended specifications:

- Screws: thread diameter: 3 mm, length: 14 mm;

head diameter: 5.2 mm

- Plastic anchors: inner diameter: 2.4 mm; length: 26.4 mm




More detailed usage instructions




CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE

Routeur sans fil *1
Adaptateur d'alimentation *1
Cable Ethernet *1

Guide de bienvenue *1

VUE D'ENSEMBLE DU PRODUIT
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1 Indicateur LED 5 Port LAN 1
2 Bouton WPS/RST 6 Port WAN
3 Port LAN IPTV/3 7 Bouton d'alimentation

4 Port LAN 2




SPECIFICATIONS DE BASE DU PRODUIT

Standard : |[EEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac

Interface :

- Port WAN FE (1 piece)

- Port LAN FE (3 piéces)

Antenne : Antenne omnidirectionnelle 6 dBi (4 pieces)
Débit de données :

- 2,4 GHz : Jusqu'a 300 Mbps

-5 GHz : Jusqu'a 867 Mbps

Fréquence : 2,4 GHz et 5 GHz (simultanées)

Sécurité Wi-Fi : WPA/WPA2-PSK

Indicateur LED : LED (1 piece)

Bouton : WPS/RST

Adaptateur d'alimentation :

- Entrée CA : 100 V-240 V 50/60 Hz

- Sortie CC : 9 V avec un courant maximal de 1 A
Température ambiante de fonctionnement : 0 °C a 40 °C
*Résultats du test de laboratoire oraimo




INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Connectez le routeur

Conseils : Si vous utilisez le modem pour accéder a Internet, éteignez-le avant de connecter le
port WAN du routeur au port LAN du modem, puis rallumez-le une fois la connexion établie.

1. Connectez le port WAN du routeur au port LAN de votre modem ou a la prise Ethernet a |'aide
d'un céble Ethernet.

2. Allumez le routeur.

Source
d'alimentation

Cable Ethernet

Prise Ethernet




Connectez le routeur a Internet

1. Connectez vos appareils au routeur.

@ Appareils compatibles Wi-Fi : Connectez-vous au réseau Wi-Fi du routeur. Le nom du réseau
Wi-Fi par défaut (SSID) se trouve sur I'étiquette située sous le routeur. Aucun mot de passe Wi-Fi
n'est défini par défaut.

@ Appareils filaires : Connectez-vous a un port LAN (1, 2 ou IPTV/3) du routeur a 'aide d'un
céble Ethernet.

Appareil compatible Wi-Fi
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2. Lancez un navigateur sur votre appareil et saisissez 192.168.0.1 ou oraimowifi.com dans la
barre d'adresse pour accéder a l'interface utilisateur Web.

3. Effectuez les opérations demandées (Exemple : interface utilisateur Web sur I'ordinateur).
(1) Le routeur détecte automatiquement votre type de connexion (PPPoE est utilisé ici a titre
d'exemple).

@ Saisissez le nom d'utilisateur et le mot de passe.

@ Si vous avez oublié votre nom d'utilisateur et votre mot de passe PPPoE, et que le type de
connexion de votre routeur d'origine est PPPoE, cliquez sur Importer depuis votre routeur
d'origine et suivez les instructions. Vous pouvez également obtenir le nom d'utilisateur et le mot
de passe PPPoE auprés de votre fournisseur d'accés Internet (FAI) et les saisir manuellement.
(2) Définissez le nom du Wi-Fi et le mot de passe du Wi-Fi, puis cliquez sur OK.
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Réglages terminés

Pour accéder a Internet avec :

@ Appareils compatibles Wi-Fi : Connectez-vous au réseau Wi-Fi en utilisant le nom et le mot de
passe que vous avez définis.

@ Appareils filaires : Connectez un cable Ethernet a un port LAN (1, 2 ou IPTV/3) du routeur.




Indicateurs LED
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Indicateur LED | Scénario Etat Description
Dé Allumé en .
émarrage ) Démarrage en cours
continu
Allumé en L
continu Connecté a Internet

Indicateur LED

Connexion Internet

Clignotement
lent

Non connecté a Internet

WPS

Clignotement
rapide

Négociation WPS en cours ou en
attente (valide pendant 2 minutes)

Connexion par cable
Ethernet

Clignotement
rapide pendant
3 secondes

Appareil connecté ou déconnecté d'un
port Ethernet du routeur

Importation du nom
d'utilisateur et du
mot de passe PPPoE

Clignotement
rapide pendant
8 secondes

Nom d'utilisateur et mot de passe
PPPoE importés avec succes

Réinitialisation

Clignotement
rapide

Réinitialisation




Boutons/Ports/Prises

Bouton/Port/Prise Description
Utilisé pour démarrer la négociation WPS ou pour réinitialiser le routeur.
- WPS : Maintenez le bouton du routeur enfoncé pendant 1 a 3 secondes.

WPS/RST Dans les 2 minutes qui suivent, activez la fonction WPS d'un autre appareil
compatible pour établir une connexion WPS.
- RST : Réinitialise le routeur.

IPTV/3 Port multiplexeur LAN/IPTV, port LAN par défaut.
Si la fonction IPTV du routeur est activée, celui-ci ne peut servir que de
port IPTV pour se connecter a un décodeur.

1.2 Port LAN.
Utilisé pour connecter des appareils filaires tels que des ordinateurs, des
commutateurs et des consoles de jeux.

WAN Utilisé pour connecter un modem ou une prise Ethernet pour accéder a
Internet.

ALIMENTATION Utilisez I'adaptateur secteur fourni pour brancher ce port & une source

d'alimentation afin d'assurer |'alimentation électrique.

Emplacement pour
fixation murale

Au bas du routeur. Utilisé pour fixer le routeur au mur.

Les matériaux de fixation murale doivent étre préparés par I'utilisateur

(2 vis et 2 chevilles en plastique).

Spécifications recommandées :

- Vis : diamétre du filetage : 3 mm, longueur : 14 mm ;

diamétre de la téte : 5,2 mm

- Chevilles en plastique : diamétre intérieur : 2,4 mm ; longueur : 26,4 mm




Instructions d'utilisation détaillées
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